

Nedap N.V.

Parallelweg 2 7141 DC Groenlo The Netherlands

To whom it may concern

Groenlo, 20 August 2020

T: +31 (0)544 471 111 info@nedap.com www.nedap.com

## **DECLARATION**

Hereby we, Nedap N.V., declare that following products of the NVITE family:

Product Name	
NVITE NVR2001	

comply with:



Directive 2011/65/EU, including amendment 2015/863 ('RoHS3')

No hazardous substances [heavy metals as Lead (Pb), Mercury (Hg), Cadmium (Cd), hexavalent chromium (Cr6); flame retardants as PBB and/ or PBDE; and plasticizers DEHP, BBP, DBP, DIBP] under RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and it's amendment 2015/863 and Directive 2017/2102 are present (less than 0,1 % and Cd less than 0,01 %) in the materials and products supplied to you by Nedap N.V.

Note: As sign for compliance to the Directive the Nedap products wear the CE-marking.

## REACH:

## Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

No Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) under REACH regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 Candidate List of SVHC, are present in the materials and products supplied to you by Nedap N.V.

To hold our high level of product security we supervise the implementation of RoHS and REACH legalisation with our suppliers and manufactures. We closely monitor our products on updates at RoHS, the REACH SVHC list and the REACH restricted substance list.

Note: SVHC Candidate list: <a href="http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/candidate-list-table">http://echa.europa.eu/web/guest/candidate-list-table</a>.

Restricted substance list: <a href="https://echa.europa.eu/substances-restricted-under-reach">https://echa.europa.eu/substances-restricted-under-reach</a>

R.J.M. Waenink

mpliance Manager

For and on behalf of:

Nedap Identification Systems

Parallelweg 2, 7141 DC Groenlo, The Netherlands